


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: City of Yakima Project: Nob Hill Boulevard Resurfacing and Pacific Avenue Sidewalks HLA Project No.: 22145 TIB Project No.: 8-4-180(026)-1 City of Yakima Project No.: AT2612/2619 Bid Opening Date: May 10, 2023					AMERICAN ROCK PRODUCTS PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 58,123.00	\$ 58,123.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 272,500.00	\$ 272,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
4	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	105	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 24,675.00
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	120	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00
7	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	30,400	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 121,600.00
8	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	3,750	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 408,750.00
9	A	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	7	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00
10	A	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	100	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00
11	A	Crack Sealing	9,800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 23,520.00
12	A	Adjust Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 4,775.00
13	A	Adjust Manhole	42	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 40,110.00
14	A	Adjust Junction Box	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
15	A	Adjust Valve Box	58	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,830.00
16	A	Inlet Protection	41	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,747.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,535.00
17	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	120	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,120.00
19	A	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
20	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00
21	A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,390.00
22	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
23	B	HMA Synthetic Fiber Additive	3,750	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 47,812.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 52,500.00
24	C	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
25	C	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00
26	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	185	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 62,900.00
27	C	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	55	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00
28	C	Adjust Catch Basin	10	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 9,550.00
29	C	Adjust Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
30	C	Adjust Meter Box	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00
31	C	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
32	C	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	930	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 54,870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 47,430.00
33	C	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	32	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 113,600.00
34	D	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	D	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 8,230.00
36	D	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
37	D	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00
38	D	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	D	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	20	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
40	D	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00
41	D	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	6	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
42	D	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00
43	D	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: City of Yakima Project: Nob Hill Boulevard Resurfacing and Pacific Avenue Sidewalks HLA Project No.: 22145 TIB Project No.: 8-4-180(026)-1 City of Yakima Project No.: AT2612/2619 Bid Opening Date: May 10, 2023						AMERICAN ROCK PRODUCTS PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
44	D	Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	
45	D	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
46	D	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	125	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,375.00	
47	D	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	90	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,010.00	
48	D	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	525	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 45,937.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 43,575.00	
49	D	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	
50	D	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Schedule A - Base Bid							\$ 1,025,340.00		\$ 1,168,420.00		\$ 1,156,515.00		\$ 1,264,450.00
Schedule B - HMA Synthetic Fiber Additive							\$ 56,250.00		\$ 48,750.00		\$ 47,812.50		\$ 52,500.00
Schedule C - Curb Ramp Replacements							\$ 254,550.00		\$ 318,460.00		\$ 344,525.00		\$ 328,046.00
Schedule D - Pacific Avenue Sidewalk Improvements							\$ 129,275.00		\$ 148,540.00		\$ 138,777.50		\$ 151,650.00
BID TOTAL							\$ 1,465,415.00		\$ 1,684,170.00		\$ 1,687,630.00		\$ 1,796,646.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER			CITY OF YAKIMA				
Competitive bids were opened May 10, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: American Rock Products						City Manager			<u>Nob Hill Boulevard Resurfacing and Pacific Avenue Sidewalks</u> CITY PROJECT NO.: AT2612/2619 HLA PROJECT NO.: 22145				
_____ Project Engineer				_____ Date									
_____ City Project Manager				_____ Date									
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com									